

## **NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS**

June 25, 2019 - 6:00 p.m.

## Laguna Beach Unified School District 550 Blumont Street, Board Room, Building A Laguna Beach, CA

At the June 25, 2019 Board Meeting, the Laguna Beach Unified School District Board of Education will hold **Public Hearings** to accept comments from members of the public on the following topics:

- 1. Public Disclosure and ratification of Collective Bargaining Agreement in Accordance with AB 1200 (Chapter 1213/1991), Government Code 3547.5 and CCR, Title V, Section 15449; and 2019-2020 Negotiated Agreement with the California School Employees Association (CSEA) and its Laguna Beach Chapter #131
- 2. Public Disclosure and ratification of Collective Bargaining Agreement in Accordance with AB 1200 (Chapter 1213/1991), Government Code 3547.5 and CCR, Title V, Section 15449; and 2019-2020 Negotiated Agreement with Laguna Beach Unified Faculty Association (LaBUFA)
- 3. Public Disclosure and Ratification of Proposal in Accordance with AB 1200 (Chapter 1213/1991), Government Code 3547.5 and CCR, Title V, Section 15449; and 2019-20 Proposal with Non-Represented Classified and Certificated Employees

Questions and/or comments should be directed to Leisa Winston, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources at (949) 497-7700 Ext. 5219 or Jeff Dixon, Assistant Superintendent of Business, at (949) 497-7700 Ext. 5212.

This notice was posted Monday, June 17 in the following locations:

- Front entrance of the LBUSD District Office
- Front entrance of each school site within LBUSD
- LBUSD website